Ozone Transport Commission & Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union

Spring 2022 Annual Meeting
Thursday, June 2, 2022

FINAL MEETING AGENDA

Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union

MANE-VU

Reducing Regional Haze for
Improved Visibility and Health

9:30 AM —
12:00 PM

9:30 AM
10:00 AM

11:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:00 PM

Crowne Plaza Princeton Conference Center

900 Scudders Mill Road
Plainsboro, NJ 08536
Front Desk: 1-609-936-4200

Thursday, June 2, 2022

Public Session

(30 min) OTC/MANE-VU Introductions & EPA Remarks

(60 min) Committee Updates (15 min each including Q&A)

OTC Modeling Committee

OTC Mobile Sources Committee

OTC Stationary and Area Sources Committee
MANE-VU Technical Support Committee

(30 min) Public Comments (3 min. each)

(30 min) OTC/MANE-VU Formal Actions

1.
2.

OTC MOU on Municipal Waste Combustors
OTC/MANE-VU Committee Charges
a. OTC Stationary & Area Sources Committee
b. OTC Mobile Sources Committee
c. MANE-VU Technical Support Committee
OTC FY2021 Audit Report
OTC/MANE-VU June 2021 Annual Meeting Minutes
OTC/MANE-VU Officer Transitions

Public Meeting Adjourned




