

Ozone Transport Commission & Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union

Spring 2022 Annual Meeting Thursday, June 2, 2022



Reducing Regional Haze for Improved Visibility and Health

FINAL MEETING AGENDA

Crowne Plaza Princeton Conference Center 900 Scudders Mill Road Plainsboro, NJ 08536 Front Desk: 1-609-936-4200

Thursday, June 2, 2022

9:30 AM – 12:00 PM	Public Session
9:30 AM	(30 min) OTC/MANE-VU Introductions & EPA Remarks
10:00 AM	 (60 min) Committee Updates (15 min each including Q&A) OTC Modeling Committee OTC Mobile Sources Committee OTC Stationary and Area Sources Committee
	 MANE-VU Technical Support Committee
11:00 AM	(30 min) Public Comments (3 min. each)
11:30 AM	(30 min) OTC/MANE-VU Formal Actions
	 OTC MOU on Municipal Waste Combustors OTC/MANE-VU Committee Charges a. OTC Stationary & Area Sources Committee b. OTC Mobile Sources Committee c. MANE-VU Technical Support Committee OTC FY2021 Audit Report OTC/MANE-VU June 2021 Annual Meeting Minutes OTC/MANE-VU Officer Transitions
12:00 PM	Public Meeting Adjourned